
Draft ALS Operating Schedule:  June 2002 thru November 2002    
     2/24/2002

Jun-02 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
S Su M T W Th F S Su M T W Th F S Su M T W Th F S Su M T W Th F S Su

0000-0800 E E AP B B B B B MS MS B B B B I A A A A A AP L L L P P

0800-1600 E AP M B B B B B B AP 1.5 GeV B B B B M I A A A A A AP L L L P P P

1600-2400 E AP S/T B B B B B B AP B B B B I S/T A A A A A AP L L L P P P

Jul-02 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
M T W Th F S Su M T W Th F S Su M T W Th F S Su M T W Th F S Su M Tu W

0000-0800 P P AP H S/T AP A A A A A AP I C C C C C AP MS

0800-1600 P P AP H AP A A A A A A M I C C C C C AP AP M

1600-2400 P P AP H AP A A A A A A I S/T C C C C C AP AP S/T

summer school 7/7 (eve)->7/12

Aug-02 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
Th F S Su M Tu W Th F S Su M Tu W Th F S Su M Tu W Th F S Su M Tu W Th F S

0000-0800 MS I I AP AP E E E B
0800-1600 AP 2 bunch M I 2 bunch AP AP M E E E B B
1600-2400 AP I S/T AP AP S/T E E E B B

Sep-02 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Su M Tu W Th F S Su M Tu W Th F S Su M Tu W Th F S Su M Tu W Th F S Su M

0000-0800 H S/T AP B B B O O I O O O AP F F F F F AP A A A A A

0800-1600 H AP B B B B O M I O O O O AP F F F F F AP M A A A A A A AP

1600-2400 H AP B B B O O I S/T O O O AP F F F F F AP S/T A A A A A A AP

Oct-02 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
Tu W Th F S Su M Tu W Th F S Su M Tu W Th F S Su M Tu W Th F S Su M Tu W Th

0000-0800 AP A A A A A A I L L L L L AP F F F F AP P P P P P AP F F
0800-1600 A A A A A A M I L L L L L AP F F F AP M P P P P P P AP F F F
1600-2400 A A A A A A I S/T L L L L L AP F F F F AP S/T P P P P P P AP F F F

Nov-02 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
F S Su M T W Th F S Su M T W Th F S Su M T W Th F S Su M T W Th F S

0000-0800 F F F AP I I I I I I S/T S S S AP K K K AP H H X

0800-1600 F F AP I I I I I I I S S S AP M K K K AP H H X

1600-2400 F F AP I I I I I I I S S S AP S/T K K K AP H H X

DRAFT DECEMBER 2002 SCHEDULE

Dec-02 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
Su M T W Th F S Su M T W Th F S Su M T W Th F S Su M T W Th F S Su M T

0000-0800 X X A A AP I A A A A A AP T T T T H H H H X X X X

0800-1600 X M A A A M I A A A A A AP T T T T H H H H X X X X

1600-2400 X S/T A A A I S/T A A A A A AP T T T T H H H H X X X X

All running is at 1.9 GeV unless otherwise denoted

  User special operations & scrubbing June - November 2002 cycle Previous cycle Spilovers and shifts owed: 
Total calendar shifts = 549 546 shifts 25 P up to 15 shifts for 875 if mono upgrade delays restart

S/T   Startup & Tune M   Maintenance Total user shifts = 384 70 % 59 %

Special operations  = 27 4.9 2.6 50 A Alain Manceau 304 manceau@ujf-grenoble.fr
AP   Accelerator Physics H   Holiday Maint. & install.(M/I) = 47 8.6 25 A 784 amanceau@nature.berkeley.edu

Acc physics and MS = 62 7.0

MS   Machine setup I   Installation Startup and Tune = 14 2.6 6.4 9 E Tatiana Kirpichtchikova 404 tatiana.kirpichtchikova@lgit1.obs.ujf-grenoble.fr
Holiday/Off = 15 2.7 7.1

  User Operations X  Off 15 B Géraldine Sarret 443 gsarret@obs.ujf-grenoble.fr

The following data are percentages of total user shifts  
Total user shifts = Previous cycle 25 F Donald Sparks 875 dlsparks@udel.edu (was 459)

Total user shifts 384 1.5 GeV shifts = 5 1.3 % 0.0 % Gerald Hendricks hendrick@udel.edu
1.5GeV, 2-bunch 37 2-bunch shifts = 32 8.3 9.1

Shifts already sched 57 30 P Satish Myneni 475 smyneni@princeton.edu(was 532)
Good user shifts 290 Revision date:
20% for me leaves 232 9 S Hoi-Ying Holman 836 hyholman@lbl.gov
Shifts owed 34
To allocate Jul->Nov 198 18 C Dale Sayers 542 dale_sayers@ncsu.edu

Oct 9-16 slot for L is "extra" 9 K Andreas Scheinost 544 scheinost@ito.umnw.ethz.ch

12 L Andy Smith 547 a.d.smith@dl.ac.uk

15 O Frederic Panfili 724 panfili@cnrssp.org

12 T Istratov, Andrei A 876 AIstratov@lbl.gov

Victor&Liangshi nanoparticles 642 2148

384

20.9

11.3

     2/24/2002


